
EDP

DIRECTOR DEPORTIVO: ION LEZKANO

SEDE: ALAVA

TEMPORADA 2014 CLAS D-C 22º

PLANTILLA

COMINS, Pablo 1993 CASTELLÓN NATURGAS

GARCIA CORTINA, Iván 1995 ASTURIAS JUNIOR

GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, Oscar 1994 CIUDAD REAL NATURGAS

IRISARRI, Jon 1995 GUIPUZCOA JUNIOR

MARTIN GUTIERREZ, Francisco Javier 1993 ALAVA NATURGAS

RUIZ BAUTISTA, Jesús Alberto 1995 CIUDAD REAL JUNIOR

SAEZ, Eder 1994 ALAVA NATURGAS

SAN SEBASTIAN, Xabier 1995 GUIPUZCOA JUNIOR

MIRALLES, Josep 1994 BALEARES PD

AMARIKA, Julen 1995 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

ETXEBARRIA-ZARRAGA, Ander 1995 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

VICTORIAS-2

ZUMAIAKO SARIA (J.IRISARRI)

CAMP.ASTURIAS CRI (TREMAÑES) (I.GARCIA)

TEMPORADA 2013 CLAS D-C 7º

PLANTILLA

ARDAIZ, Eduardo 1992 NAVARRA NATURGAS

BARRÓN, Alberto 1994 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

BAUDRON, Karl 1992 FRANCIA NATURGAS

CHETOUT, Loïc 1992 FRANCIA NATURGAS

COMINS, Pablo 1993 CASTELLÓN NATURGAS

ESTEVEZ, Imanol 1993 ALAVA NATURGAS

ETXEBERRIA, Victor 1993 NAVARRA NATURGAS

FONT, Bernard 1994 BARCELONA JUNIOR

GIL, Noel 1994 VILLARREAL JUNIOR

GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, Oscar 1994 CIUDAD REAL JUNIOR

GONZALEZ ESTIBALEZ, Alain 1992 ALAVA NATURGAS

MARTIN GUTIERREZ, Francisco Javier 1993 ALAVA NATURGAS

MORALES, Aitor 1994 ALAVA JUNIOR



SAEZ, Eder 1994 ALAVA JUNIOR

SANCHEZ JAUREGI, Oier 1993 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

SANTAMARIA, Alain 1993 LA RIOJA NATURGAS

TRUEBA, Alvaro 1993 CANTABRIA AZYSA

VICTORIAS-9

EREÑOKO UDALA (EREÑO) L.CHETOUT

INSALUS SARIA (LISARTZA) L.CHETOUT

T.EUSEBIO VELEZ (DURANA) A.GONZALEZ

1ª ET. VUELTA AL BIDASOA L.CHETOUT

GP.AYUNTAMIENTO SOPELANA A.GONZALEZ

LAUDIO SARIA I.ESTEVEZ

CLÁSICA DE LEMOIZ L.CHETOUT

SAN BARTOLOME SARI (ZEGAMA) I.ESTEVEZ

ANDRA MARI SARI NAGUSIA (URDULIZ) L.CHETOUT

TEMPORADA 2012 CLAS D-C 14º

PLANTILLA

ARDAIZ, Eduardo 1992 NAVARRA NATURGAS

BAUDRON, Karl 1992 FRANCIA NATURGAS

CHETOUT, Loïc 1992 FRANCIA NATURGAS

COMINS, Pablo 1993 CASTELLÓN JUNIOR

ESTEVEZ, Imanol 1993 ALAVA JUNIOR

ETXEBERRIA, Victor 1993 NAVARRA JUNIOR

GARCIA, Damien 1992 FRANCIA NATURGAS

GONZALEZ ESTIBALEZ, Alain 1992 ALAVA NATURGAS

ITURRIA, Mikel 1992 GUIPUZCOA BELCA

LARRINAGA, Jon 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

MARTIN GUTIERREZ, Francisco Javier 1993 ALAVA JUNIOR

SANCHEZ JAUREGI, Oier 1993 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

SANTAMARIA, Alain 1993 LA RIOJA JUNIOR

VICTORIAS-2

LOINAZ PROBA (BEASAIN) A,GONZALEZ

KLASIKA DE LEMOIZ I.ESTEVEZ

TEMPORADA 2011 CLAS. D-C 12º

PLANTILLA

ARDAIZ, Eduardo 1992 NAVARRA JUNIOR

BARBERO, Carlos 1991 BURGOS NATURGAS

BAUDRON, Karl 1992 FRANCIA JUNIOR

BILBAO, Alex 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

CARAZO, Efrén 1991 BURGOS NATURGAS

CHETOUT, Loïc 1992 FRANCIA JUNIOR

GARCIA, Damien 1992 FRANCIA JUNIOR

GONZALEZ ESTIBALEZ, Alain 1992 ALAVA JUNIOR

GRIJALBA, Fernando 1991 VALLADOLID NATURGAS

GUINEA, Alberto 1991 VALLADOLID NATURGAS

LARRINAGA, Jon 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

LEGARRA, Urtzi 1989 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

MARTÍNEZ GARCIA, Rory 1990 ALAVA NATURGAS



MARTIODA, Mikel 1991 ALAVA NATURGAS

MERINO, Igor 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

OCAMPOS, Aitor 1989 GUIPUZCOA NATURGAS

VICTORIAS-5

EREÑOKO UDALA (EREÑO) F.GRIJALBA

GP.PRIMAVERA (AMOREBIETA) C.BARBERO

2ª ET. TRES DÍAS DE ALAVA F.GRIJALBA

CIRCUÍTO DE AIALA (AMURRIO) C.BARBERO

OÑATI SARIA F.GRIJALBA

TEMPORADA 2010 CLAS. D-C 8º

PLANTILLA

BARBERO, Carlos 1991 BURGOS JUNIOR

BILBAO, Alex 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

BILBAO, Peio 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

BIZKARRA, Mikel 1989 VIZCAYA IBAIGANE-OPEL

CARAZO, Efrén 1991 BURGOS JUNIOR

GRIJALBA, Fernando 1991 VALLADOLID JUNIOR

GUINEA, Alberto 1991 VALLADOLID JUNIOR

HIDALGO, David 1990 ALAVA NATURGAS

LARRINAGA, Jon 1990 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

LEGARRA, Urtzi 1989 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

MARTINEZ ALBAINA, Unai 1991 ALAVA JUNIOR

MARTÍNEZ GARCIA, Rory 1990 ALAVA NATURGAS

MARTIODA, Mikel 1991 ALAVA JUNIOR

MERINO, Igor 1990 VIZCAYA KOPLAD-UNI2

OCAMPOS, Aitor 1989 GUIPUZCOA BELCA

SAIZ, Alfonso 1989 BURGOS NATURGAS

SÁNCHEZ IDUIA Andoni 1988 ALAVA NATURGAS

VICTORIAS-8

MEM.ZUNZARREN (ESTELLA) F.GRIJALBA

LAUKIZ SARIA (LAUKIZ) F.GRIJALBA

3ª ET. TRES DÍAS DE ALAVA C.BARBERO

SAN ISIDRO SARI NAGUSIA (NATXITUA) P.BILBAO

MEMORIAL FORURIA (MARKINA) P.BILBAO

GP.NTRA.SRA.DEL ORO (MURGIA) M.BIZKARRA

GP.AYUNTAMIENTO DE SOPELANA P.BILBAO

MARTIN DEUNAREN SARIA (BERGARA) P.BILBAO

TEMPORADA 2009 CLAS. D-C 7º

PLANTILLA

ABERASTURI, Jon 1989 ALAVA NATURGAS

ARBERAS, Jagoba 1987 ALAVA NATURGAS

BERRUEZO, Aritz 1989 NAVARRA AZYSA

BILBAO, Alex 1990 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

BILBAO, Peio 1990 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

DEL VALLE, Samuel 1989 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

EIZAGIRRE, URKO 1988 GUIPUZCOA URNIETA



ELORRIAGA, Martzel 1987 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

GIL, Iván 1988 ALAVA SUMINAN

GÓMEZ, Lander 1989 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

HIDALGO, David 1990 ALAVA JUNIOR

LANDA, Mikel 1989 ALAVA NATURGAS

LARRINAGA, Jon 1990 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

LEGARRA, Urtzi 1989 VIZCAYA NATURGAS

MARTÍN, Noel 1989 AVILA NATURGAS

MARTÍNEZ, Rory 1990 ALAVA JUNIOR

SAIZ, Alfonso 1989 BURGOS NATURGAS

SÁNCHEZ, Andoni 1988 ALAVA NATURGAS

VALDERRAMA, Aitor 1988 BURGOS NATURGAS

ZABALO, Xabier 1987 NAVARRA CAJA RURAL

VICTORIAS-14

SORALUZEKO SARIA (SORALUZE) M.LANDA

EREÑOKO UDALA (EREÑO) N.MARTIN

SUBIDA A GORLA (BERGARA) M.LANDA

SAN ISIDRO SARI NAGUSIA X.ZABALO 

CAMP. EUSKADI EN RUTA SUB23 X.ZABALO 

LAUDIO SARIA J.ARBERAS

GP. LA TRINIDAD (TRUTZIOS) M.LANDA

NUESTRA SEÑORA DEL ORO (MURGIA) M.LANDA

MEMORIAL IÑAKI LEITE (ANTZUOLA) P.BILBAO

XANISTEBAN SARIA (OIARTZUN) N.MARTIN

SAN ROMAN SARIA (MUXIKA) J.ARBERAS

GP.SAN BARTOLOME (GERNIKA) J.ABERASTURI

MEMORIAL JESÚS LOROÑO P.BILBAO

SAN GREGORIO PROBA (ATAUN) M.LANDA

TEMPORADA 2008 CLAS. D-C 18º

PLANTILLA

ABERASTURI, Jon 1989 ALAVA JUNIOR

ARBERAS, Aritz 1986 ALAVA IBAIGANE-OPEL

ARBERAS, Jagoba 1987 ALAVA IBAIGANE-OPEL

BAÉZ, Dailos 1989 TENERIFE JUNIOR

DEL VALLE, Samuel 1989 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

ECHEVERZ, Eneko 1987 NAVARRA TELCO’M

ELORRIAGA, Martzel 1987 VIZCAYA ALFUS

GARCIA, Ricardo 1988 ALAVA CAJA RURAL

GÓMEZ, Lander 1989 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

GONZÁLEZ, Iñaki 1987 ALAVA IBAIGANE-OPEL

ILLUNDAÍN, Mikel 1986 NAVARRA TELCO’M

JABATO, Jurgen 1988 VIZCAYA ALFUS

LANDA, Mikel 1989 ALAVA JUNIOR

LAVÍN, Ibon 1987 VIZCAYA ALFUS

LEGARRA, Utzi 1989 VIZCAYA JUNIOR

MARTÍN, Noel 1989 AVILA JUNIOR

SAIZ, Alfonso 1989 BURGOS JUNIOR

SÁNCHEZ, Andoni 1988 ALAVA DEBABARRENA



VALDERRAMA, Aitor 1988 BURGOS DEBABARRENA

VICTORIAS-8

TROFEO LOINAZ (BEASAIN) E.ECHEVERZ

KLASIKA DE LOINAZ (BEASAIN) R.GARCIA

CLASICA SAN BERNABE (LOGROÑO) R.GARCIA

M.J.LOROÑO (LARRABETZU) R.GARCIA

FERIXA NAGUSUAREN SARIA (ELORRIO) R.GARCIA

OÑATI SARIA J.ABERASTURI

GP.EREÑO N.MARTIN

INSALUS SARIA (LIZARTZA) N.MARTIN


